

General Administration Department
Nabtesco Corporation
7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093
TEL: 03-5213-1133 FAX: 03-5213-1171
[Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

April 19, 2016

Notice Regarding the impact on our business by the Kumamoto Earthquake

Nabtesco Corporation (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, President & CEO: Kazuaki Kotani) extends its sincere sympathy to those affected by the severe earthquakes that struck Japan's island of Kyushu on April 14th and after.

The impacts of the earthquakes on the Nabtesco Group's operations known as of today are as follows:

1. Damages caused by the earthquake

- (1) Status of employees

 The Nabtesco Group's employees have not been injured by the disaster.
- (2) Status of Production The Nabtesco Group does not have production facilities in Kyushu area. As of today, there are no significant impacts on our production or its supply chain.

2. Estimated impact to the business performance

The Company is currently in the process of estimating the impact of effects on the group financial performance. As of today, there are no reports of casualties and damage that are likely to have a major impact on the financial condition or results of operations for the Nabtesco Group. An announcement will be made promptly in the event that a material impact is anticipated on consolidated results of operations for the Nabtesco Group.